ODISHA STATE CIVIL SUPPLIES

CORPORATION LIMITED, MALKANGIRI UNIT

No. D12

Date!l - /10/2025

CORRIGENDUM

AMENDMENT

In continuation to Notice Inviting tender published on 15 October 2025
bearing Tender No. 2747/13.10.2025 (Tender ID: 2025_0SCSC_119502_1) all concerned
are hereby informed as follows :

Clause

Existing Clause

Modification

Security
Deposit
Clause
No.-9

9.1

9.2

A sum equivalent to 5% of the
estimated values of the Contract i.e.
Rs.769300.00 submitted in form
of crossed Demand Draft/Fixed
Deposit Receipt(FDR) issued by any
Nationalized Bank/ Scheduled Bank
and drawn in favour of /pledged to
District manager, OSCSC Ltd.

A sum of equivalent to 5% of the

estimated values of the contract i.e.
Rs.769300.00 in form of an
irrevocable and unconditional Bank
Guarantee issued from any
Nationalized/ @ Scheduled Bank
issued in favour of the District
Manager, OSCSC Ltd. Which shall be
enforceable till six months after the
expiry of the contract period.

9.1

9.2

A sum equivalent to 2.5% of the
estimated values of the Contract i.e.
Rs. 384650.00 submitted in form of
crossed Demand Draft/Fixed Deposit
Receipt(FDR) issued by any
Nationalized Bank/ Scheduled Bank
and drawn in favour of /pledged to
District manager, OSCSC Ltd.

A sum of equivalent to 2.5% of the

estimated values of the contract i.e.
Rs.384650.00 in form of an
irrevocable and unconditional Bank
Guarantee issued from any
Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank issued
in favour of the District Manager,
OSCSC Ltd. Which shall be
enforceable till six months after the
expiry of the contract period.

Security
Deposit
Clause IX

b)

<)

A sum of equivalent to 5% of the
value of the contract i.e.
Rs.769300.00 submitted in form
of crossed Demand Draft/FDR
issued by any Nationalized Bank/
Scheduled Bank and drawn in favour
of /pledged to District Manager,
OSCSC Ltd.

A sum equivalent to 5% of the
estimated value of the contract i.e.
Rs.769300.00 in form of an
irrevocable and unconditional Bank
Guarantee issued from any
Nationalized/  Scheduled Bank
issued in favour of the District
Manager, OSCSC Ltd., which shall
be enforceable till six months after
the expiry of the Contract period.

b)

A sum of equivalent to 2.5% of the
value of the contract i.e. Rs.
Rs.384650.00 submitted in form of
crossed Demand Draft/FDR issued by
any Nationalized Bank/ Scheduled
Bank and drawn in favour of /pledged
to District Manager, OSCSC Ltd.

A sum equivalent to 2.5% of the
estimated value of the contract i.e.
Rs.384650.00 in form of an
irrevocable and unconditional Bank
Guarantee  issued  from any
Nationalized/ Scheduled Bank issued
in favour of the District Manager,
OSCSC  Ltd., which shall be
enforceable till six months after the
expiry of the Contract period.




Price Bid F. Quoting of same rates (L1 only) by | In case of multiple bidders quoting the
more than one bidder could be | lowest service charges (rate), lowest (L1)
constructed as an exceptional | bidder shall be selected through a
circumstances. In such cases, the | transparent system of lottery.
bidder having highest average
annual turnover during last three
financial years shall be considered
for deciding the successful bidder. If
the average annual turnover during
last three financial year happens to
be same, in such case bidder having
highest financial capability furnished
at Annexure-2) shall be considered
for deciding the successful bidder.
APPENDIX-VII
Name of the | Contract value | Cash Security | Cash Security Bank Bank
unit @ 5% of @ 2.5%of | Guarantee | Guarantee
Contract Contract Value @ 5% of @ 2.5% of
Value Contract Contract
Value Value
Existing Modification Existing Modification
Malkangiri 1,53,85,995/- | 7,69,300/- 3,84,650/- | 7,69,300/- 3,84,650/-
Block &
Municipality

All other terms and conditions of the tender documents remain unaitered.

@Qﬂ}f |
District Manager

0SCSC Ltd., Malkangiri




